dollars ($50).

SEC. 3. Section 26722 of the Government Code is amended to read:

26722. The fee for serving, executing, or processing any writ or order where the levying officer is required to take immediate
possession of the property levied upon is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125).
SEC. 4. Section 26723 of the Government Code is amended to read:

26723. The fee for opening a safe-deposit box pursuant to Sections 488.460 and 700.150 of the Code of Civil Procedure is one
hundred seventy dollars ($170).

SEC. 5. Section 26725.1 of the Government Code is amended to read:

[...]

The fee for serving or posting any additionally required notices or orders on other parcels is twenty-five dollars ($25)
each.

SEC. 6. Section 26726 of the Government Code is amended to read:

26726. (a) The fee for keeping and caring for property under a writ of attachment, execution, possession, or sale is one hundred
seventy-five dollars ($175) when necessarily employed for any eight-hour period or any part thereof. If an additional keeper or
keepers are required during these periods, the fee for the additional keeper or keepers shall be the same as fixed, but, in no
event shall any one keeper receive more than three hundred fifty dollars ($350) during any 24-hour period when so employed.

[...]

the moneys in the special fund shall be used to supplement the expenses of the sheriff’s civil division or marshal in administering
the funds.

SEC. 12. Section 26733.5 of the Government Code is amended to read:

26733.5. The fee for serving a writ of possession of real property on an occupant or the occupants or for posting and serving a
copy on the judgment debtor is one hundred five dollars ($105). The additional fee for removing an occupant or occupants from
the premises and putting a person in possession of the premises is seventy-five dollars ($75). The fee for reposting a notice to
vacate shall be pursuant to Section 26721.
SEC. 13. Section 26736 of the Government Code is amended to read:

[...]

(1) Fifty dollars ($50) to receive and process the warrant, which shall include the issuance and mailing of a notice advising the
person to be arrested of the issuance of the warrant and demanding that the person appear in court.

(2) Fifty dollars ($50) to cancel the service of the warrant.

(3) One hundred five dollars ($105) if unable to find the person at the address specified using due diligence.

(4) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) to arrest the person, which shall include the arrest and release of the person on a
promise to appear pursuant to Section 1993.2 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

(b) The in forma pauperis fee waiver provisions under Rules 3.50 to 3.58, inclusive, of the California Rules of Court shall apply to